90
12
8:
J
6/
15
/1
4

Function
Numbers
How to order:
04 03
Night Latch
Key Retracts Latch
#34 Rim Cylinder Supplied
9804 x PRK
10 02 No outside Operation
PRK used as a Pull only 9810 x PRK
13 08
Classroom
Key Outside Unlocks/locks Trim
#34 Rim Cylinder Supplied
9813 x PRK
15 14 Passage Only (No cylinder) 9815 x PRK
PRK Knob Trim
RK Trim with K knob
is through-bolted to
the chassis.
To order:
PRK trim less exit device,
   �Specify: 814-PRK for 04 function
   �Specify: 810-PRK for 10 function
   �Specify: 813-PRK for 13 function
   �Specify: 825-PRK for 15 function
Note: Thumb piece trims for 63 and 66 function devices are identical and are identified as 66 function when trim is ordered separately
Note: FLW trim is not available in 32(629) or 32D(630)
04 03
Night Latch
Key Retracts Latch
#34 Cylinder Supplied
9804 x ET_
10 01 No outside Operation (No Cylinder) 9810
10 02 No outside Operation (No Cylinder)
ET Control is used as Pull Only 9810 x ET_
13 08 Key Outside Unlocks/locks Trim
#41 Cylinder Supplied 9813 x ET_
15 14 Passage Only (No cylinder) 9815 x ET_
73 Electrified ET Trim - Fail Safe
Power Off, Unlocks Lever (No Cylinder) 9873 x ET_
74 Electrified ET Trim - Fail Secure
Power Off, Locks Lever (No Cylinder) 9874 x ET_
75++
Electrified ET Trim - Fail Safe
Power Off, Unlocks Lever, Key Retracts Latch
#34 Cylinder Supplied
NOT available with 12-9800 devices
9875 x ET_
76**
Electrified ET Trim - Fail Secure
Power Off, Locks Lever, Key Retracts Latch
#34 Cylinder Supplied
NOT available with 12-9800 devices
9876 x ET_